Wahin 30 days after the date any lead property subject to the provisions of the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document amen be filled in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

ALTOUR	例 い 好す 現まCORDER'S OFFICE Vol.
County	Vol.
Date	Page
Doc. No.	Page Rec'd. By 5000048

C02692 HO

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Seller:	GEORGE LITAS AND INEZ LITAS, HIS WIFE	R91-4-0-91	- 3
Buyer. Docum	ent No.:		
D	y Identification:		
	Address is moperty 9112 NEWCASTLE AVENUE, MORTON GROVE,	1L. 60053	NILES
7	Start .	Cary or Village	Bwain
	Permanent Rea' : tate Index No. 10-18-306-039-0000		
В.		•••••	
	LOT 12 IN BLOCK I IN DEMICHILLE'S AND DIMATTEO'S SUBDIT LOT 5 IN DILG'S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 AND SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE TI MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOB DOCUMENT 15751353, IN COOK COUNTY, 'LLINDIS.	SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF HIRD PRINCIPAL	
	. 05 . 15 . 41	PT-01 RECORDINGS 1111 TRAN 6047 18/1 0165 \$ A *-91- COOM COUNTY RECORDER	\$15.00 1791 10:38:00 5332948
Prepared	Company VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE Address 6101 CAPULINA City MORION GROVE State IL Zip 60053	Office	
Return	D: C.S. SCHECK VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE 6101 CAPULINA MORTON GROVE IL 60053		
	The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Pro-	norm Manadan Agraph 16	100
		प्रवास प्रकारण स्टा छ। । ।	<u> </u>
Transici them is environ	izbility Disclosure rors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other able for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused mental problems associated with the property. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 45a0X131a18 Acresge	er control of such proper d or controluted to the	may render the presence of
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	g g , tt 1841	1
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Industrial building From with buildings	
		Other (specify) SIN	GLE-FAMILY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNO IL Nature of Transfer A. [1] Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conversace? No ____ [2] In this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust? A lines exceeding a term of 40 years? [4] A morteer or colleteral essignment of beneficial interest B. [1] Identify Transferor. GEORGE LITAS AND INEZ LITAS, HIS WIFE Name and Current Address of Transferor.
9112 NEWCASTLE AVENUE, MORTON GROVE, IL. 60053 Maride and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust: Phones 1 10. (2) Elentify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of information consumed in this form:

C.S. SCHECK, DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE 6101 CAPULITY, MORTON GROVE, IL. 50053 (708) 965-4100 C. Identify Transferee: Name and Current Address of Transferer III. Notification Under the Ellinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property mer be held liable for corts related to the release of hererien schouses. Secrimo 22.21ft of the Act states: "Necewithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of maneyal or remedial action inclined by the State of Illimoin as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance: (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substancial threat of release of a hazardona substance. (2) Asy person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or exercised the facility or versel used for such disposal transport, treatment or storage from which there was a mirese or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance, (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with any be party or entity for transport securage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or practised by such person at a famility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substantial; and (4) Amy person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposit storage or treatment familines or mes from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance." 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states: The Agency shall have the suthority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such nonce shall include the signified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action." 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Art states: If may person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a nonce and request by the agreemy or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable in the State for pumitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs instanced by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The pumitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law." 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states: "Newsthroading any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be hable for all costs of preventive action, counterers actions and enforcement across mounted by the State of Illinous as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of perroleum from an underground storage sank."

5. The text of the statutes set our above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be myslid merely because it

ness frank an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

A.	Resultant	Electron	Dunne	Current	Ovacaina

-			
1.	Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the gracessing transportation, treatment, surrage or handling of "hazardous substances" a invitonmental Protection Act! This question shall not be applicable for consumer good retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than passessmer sized containers), finishing, remaining servicing or cleaning operations on the constant of the passes of the containers.	e defined be stored or are sold to the sol	y the Illinous consumers, consumers,
	Yes No _X	m property.	,
2	Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the process	end smal	re or handling
	of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle	mette	-
3.	Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the ger	Benution H	ran enormation
	storage, treatment or disposal of hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the feders and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?	Resource	Converse
	Yes NoX		
4.	Are there are of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which transferor to planage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?	THE OI ME	re used by the
	Landfill Yes No Injection Wells	Yes	. No <u>×</u>
	Surface Impoundment Yes No Wastewater Breatment Units		
	Land Teatment Yes No Septic Tanks		
	Waste Pile Yes NoX. Transfer Stations	Yes	
	Incinerator Yes No	Yes	
	Storage Tank (Above Ground) les No Waste Transment Determination		
	Storage Tank (Underground) Yam No Other Land Disposal Area		
	Container Storage Area Yea No	Yes	, P40
	If there are 'YES' answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than		!!
	assignment of beneficial interest, attach a say plan which identifies the location of each	ny mais am	ch mie alan in
	be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document	L	
5.	Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?		
	s. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters (4 the State. Yes	No .	-X
	b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	No .	X
		No .	<u>X</u>
6.	Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges (other than rewaje) to a publicly owned treatment works? Yes	No .	y t .
7	Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property?	NO .	
ξ,	a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the		Ć,
	Illinois Chemical Salety Act Yes	No .	<u>X</u> t
		No .	X ;
	c. Filed a Tranc Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Rnow Act of 1986.	No .	,, , X
₿.	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following State or federal governmental actions:	0	
	a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination		
	on or emanating from the property.	No .	X
	b. Filling an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollumm Control Board for which a final order or consent decree was entered. Yes	No .	X
	c. If item b, was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not		
•		No .	
7.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any	_	
	hazardous substances of petroleum as required under State or federal laws? Yes		Х
	b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into		
	c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions of	No . s evenu be	
	with a release on the property!	oils, daven	nent or other
	surficial materials Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials is	•	
	or other surficial materials	-	•
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "sign-ficant" und	ser the Illin	ion Chemics.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

 10. is the Y es	Coping with fi	e of an on-site times from sul ances leaching thacent to the sting under a	or nearby water bearface storm of t out of the grou tents variance grantee	well because of offen- frains or inside basement and along the base of a d by the Illinois Pollut	arre characteristics ents, etc. slopes or at other k tion Control Boardi	ow points a
***************************************	A 15 -	الي مثل د هند مند منا ألي من 1 ما الله المر			•	** *** **** **************************
•	rmation Under Other O			ه خود مین مین در این		
1 Provi	de the following inform	nation shout t	the mexicus ma	DET OF AUT COLD TO 00 00	won the wander	r leased the
to or	WISE CONTRACTED W	with for the m	Dependent of the	K min ik iki pinderra	LL OF PETER	عتنا بحب
						معاده والأبيها مديد
.	STR WHELLO, SR of business or property	DECEASEL	Walle Extension	RESIDENTIAL CORN	ייייימטרצוערי	to you beautiful, provinces
Type	of grantess of brobests	, matte2	HOLE-PANILY			And driven than 1877 from the 18 And 18 And 18
		01 us 69 7 4 4 5 4		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	**************************	
enance in this	e transferor has knowled by the transferor, ou	icage, máica:	management of management	tor use of the facilities	a or real noncomme	ups, leasch
	andfill		No "/	in use of the mention. Injection Wells	• •	No
S	Surface Impoundment	Yes	Nox	Wastewater Beatme	ent Units Yes	No X
L	land Bratment	¥¢ 1	No .X	Septic Tanks	Yes	No X
Ħ	Waste Püe	Yes	No X	Transfer Stations	Yes	№ . X
k	beneratu	Yes	. No .X	Weste Recycling Op	региторы Усы	No
	Storage Tank (Above Com	undi Yes	No X	Waste Treatment Detr	montesnon Yes	No _X
S	Storage Tank (Undergrown	ndi Yes	[14]	Other Land Dispose		
	Contacter Storage Area			•		
Certific	eation		17)	5		
			ر مام مام			shar -1
	ed on my majory of their makeon submired is, t					court the
m FOT	——— इक्स्प्रास्ट्रा छ, ।	<u> </u>		NH & A	71.0-14	1.0
			196	The more	west 1	100
			GEOR!	URICH GE LITAS AND INEX	Z LITAR MICH	'IFF
				THOI OF TRANSPERS A		
				Penor de transperdes pe Igali di Berentane	- CA	
			, 			
B. This	s form was delivered to :	me with all e'	kments comple		19 C	
B. This	i form was delivered to	me with all el	•	ted on	_19 C	
B. This	i form was delivered to	me with all el	NOT	APPLICABLE	_19 C	Ng
B. This	i form was delivered to :	me with all el	•	APPLICABLE	_19	
B. This	i form was delivered to :	me with all el	NOT	APPLICABLE		
B. This	i form was delivered to :	me with all el	NOT SOUT	APPLICABLE		
B. Thúa	i form was delivered to :	me with all el	NOT SOUT	APPLICABLE VILLE VILLE VILLE		
			NOT SERVIT	APPLICABLE VILLE FILLE OF TRANSPORTS FLE AND A DESCRIPTION OF TRANSPORTS FLE	LAR TIPL	
	s form was delivered to :		NOT SERVIT	APPLICABLE VILLE FILLE OF TRANSPORTS FLE AND A DESCRIPTION OF TRANSPORTS FLE	LAR TIPL	
			NOT SERVIT	APPLICABLE VILLE FILLE OF TRANSPORTS FLE AND A DESCRIPTION OF TRANSPORTS FLE	LAR TIPL	
			NOT SERVIT	APPLICABLE VILLE FIRE OF TRANSPORTS AND SEPTEMBER 30 Let Les Affin	LAR TIPL	
			NOT SCOUT	APPLICABLE VILLE FIRE OF TRANSPORTS AND SEPTEMBER 30 Let Les Affin	10 91 - Luck	
			NOT SCOUT	APPLICABLE VILLE FREE OF TRANSPIRE FLE LEG CON SEPTEMBER 30 VILLE AGE OF MORTON GRO	10 91 - Luck	
			NOT SECUTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	APPLICABLE VILLE FREE OF TRANSPIRE FLE LEG CON SEPTEMBER 30 VILLE AGE OF MORTON GRO	10 91 - Luck	
			NOT SCOUT TRANSPORT IN THE PARTY OF THE PART	APPLICABLE VILLE FILL OF TRANSPIRE FLE LEG ON SEPTEMBER 30 VILLE AGE OF MORTON GRO SCHECK	DIS 91 Clicks	
			NOT SCOUT TRANSPORT IN THE PARTY OF THE PART	APPLICABLE VILLE FILL OF TRANSPIRE FLE LEG ON SEPTEMBER 30 VILLE AGE OF MORTON GRO SCHECK	DIS 91 Clicks	

Property of Cook County Clark's Office